FILED CAD

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

FEB 1 5 2012

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
JACQUELINE C. DU BOIS, M.D.)	
)	KSBHA Docket No. 11-HA00111
Kansas License No. 04-32450)	

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF FINAL ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon consideration of the file, applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations regarding Licensee's satisfaction of all the requirements contained in the Final Order:

- 1. On or about December 7, 2011 the Presiding Officer entered a Final Order with the Board. The Final Order required Licensee pay a fine in the amount of \$250.00 for violating the Healing Acts, which was due and owing to the Board immediately.
- 2. The Board record reflects that, on or about December 14, 2011, Licensee satisfied the provision of the Final Order requiring payment of a fine in the amount of \$250.00.
- 3. Licensee has satisfied all requirements of the Final Order and has no further obligation for compliance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee has satisfied all terms and conditions of the Final Order filed on December 7, 2011.

Dated this 14 day of 40, 2012.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director

Prepared and Approved by:

Ann Halferty, #18458

Associate General Counsel

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, hereby certify that I served a copy of the above and foregoing **Journal Entry of Satisfaction**, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 19 day of 10 day of

Jacqueline C. Du Bois, M.D. confidential
Junction City, KS 66441 *Licensee*

Mark W. Stafford Holbrook & Osborn, P.A. 107 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 210 Topeka, Kansas 66604 Attorney for Licensee

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Jessica A. Bryson, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Melissa Massey, Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cathy Brown Executive Assistant